101036890

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

103005

Attorney Docket No.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Atsushi KAKUTA HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2) Yuji IGARASHI 1-1, MINAMIAOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN and Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No MITSUBA CORPORATION 2681, HIROSAWACHO 1-CHOME, KIRYU-SHI, GUNMA, JAPAN Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment 冈 Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 09/303542 Other ___ Execution Date: 1) April 27, 1999 and 2) April 21, If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 1999 and April 21, 1999 B. Patent Application No.(s) ___ C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 100120) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document A· Date: May 3, 1999 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Robert A. Miller, Registration No. 32,771 NBUYEN 00000289 09303542 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> **PATENT** REEL: 9938 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		$^{(1)}$.	Atsushi KAKUTA	(4)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yuji IGARASHI	(5)		
		(3)				
	()	(-)				
				ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua- gned agrees to assign, and hereby does ass		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	Honda Giken Kogyo Kabush	iki Kaisha		
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(1 0A)	A) 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	Mitsuba Corporation	Aitsuba Corporation		
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(1 0B)	2681, Hirosawacho 1-chome,	Kiryu-shi, Gunma, Japan		
		the ent invent reissue the inv	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for p. es, and all Letters Patent, extensi cention known as	es) and Assignees' heirs, successors, assign e United States of America as defined in 3 atent including any and all divisions, cont ons, reissues and reexamination certificate	5 U.S.C. §100, in the inuations, substitutes, and	
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11)	WIPER APPARATUS FOR	R MOTOR VEHICLES		
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Attorr	ney Docket No. 103005			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on				
		even d	ate herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 3,	1999		
application possible provision a grant of from saidhas full i agrees the saidhas full in agree the saidhas	s the Assignees may deem necess 2) Each undersigned agrees to con or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to enso of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform the international Convention 5) Each undersigned agrees to perform the international convention and international convention to the international content of the international convention or any divisional, conjught to convey the entire interest that this assignment is binding to the international convention of the internation	sary. execute alereof, or a forward waxecute alereoform alereoform and requestions are the first the first the first the first the first execute and the assets on him are the first the first execute and the first the first execute as the first execute	I papers necessary in connection my patent or reissue application with such interference. I papers and documents and percection of Industrial Property or solution affirmative acts which may be sees. Lests the Commissioner of Patent or reissue applications to the said signed, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, assignm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm is to issue any and all Letters Patents of the id Assignees, as Assignees of the entire in ited, and will not execute, any agreements	ared concerning this Assignees in every way onnection with claims or by reissue or reexamination e United States resulting terest, and covenants that he is in conflict herewith, and	
	In witness whereof, executed b	y the uno		• ,,		
Date	April 21, 199	9	Inventor Signature	Yuji IGARASHI	(SEAL)	
Date	April 27, 199	9	Inventor Signature	Atsush; Kakuta	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
	ould be signed before at least two		es who also sign here:	f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	tside the U.S.A. If neither,	
Date	199,4,2	0	Witness	Ch SI		
Date	April 27, 199	7	Witness _	J. Xawan		

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 9938 FRAME: 0285